/0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 FEB 0 4 1999 RECORDA TRAI	02-11-1999	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorac Gopper of Patents and Trac Box Assign	100964319	iments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.499	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Greenspring Computers, Inc.	Name: SBS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ©Corporation of California □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: 181 Constitution Drive Street Address: City Menlo Park State CA ZIP 94025	
3. Nature of conveyance: X□Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other □ Execution Date: January 28, 1999	Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership X□Corporation-State NEW MEXICO □Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	L 140
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,751,110	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
Attn.: <u>Gary S. Williams</u> File No.: <u>9798-0003-999</u>	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa document. Gary S. Williams 1,751,110 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,066	tion is true and correct and any attached cop	by is a true copy of the original 2-4-99 Date
	Total number of pages comprisi	ng cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/11/1999 SBURNS 00000028 161150 1751110

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK CA1 - 208704.1
REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0937

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATION

WHEREAS, on or about April 28, 1995, Greenspring Computers, Inc.. a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 181 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (formerly located at 1204 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, CA) (hereinafter "Greenspring") and SBS Technologies, Inc., a New Mexico corporation having a place of business at 181 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter "SBS") concluded an agreement transferring certain assets (sometimes called the "Greenspring CPE business assets" and hereinafter called the "Transferred Assets") to SBS in return for consideration paid to Greenspring, the Transferred Assets including the trademark "IndustryPack and Design" and all associated trademark rights, trademark applications and goodwill;

WHEREAS Greenspring is the owner of the trademark "IndustryPack and Design" for certain products, February 9, 1993 received United States Trademark Registration No. 1,751,110 for that mark in connection with an "electronic circuits, circuit boards, electronic circuit modules with circuits mounted therein" (in International Class 9);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of confirming title in and to SBS as well as executing a document suitable for recording at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record title in and to the IndustryPack and Design trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, effective as of April 28, 1995, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Greenspring hereby acknowledges that it has assigned to SBS all right, title and interest in and to the "IndustryPack and Design" trademark, the U.S. trademark Registration No. 1,751,110, and all corresponding world-wide foreign rights, in all countries, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the IndustryPack and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0938 Design trademark and the aforementioned U.S. trademark registration and the right to sue for past infringements thereof and to all damages in connection therewith.

Greenspring Computers, Inc.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

Kim Rubin, Executive Vice President

Date: December , 1998 January 28, 1999

TA-56666-1/GSW

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0939